900672162 01/26/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM704685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/11/2021
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900657818

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vertu Corporation Limited		09/15/2021	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Godin Holdings Limited
Street Address:	228 Queen's Road East
Internal Address:	Unit B, 8th Floor, Jonsim Place
City:	Hong Kong
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4816171	ASTER
Registration Number:	3586162	V
Registration Number:	3634145	VERTU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126046989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126046689

Email: trademark@winthrop.com, tsitzmann@winthrop.com,

molsen@winthrop.com, jbriley@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Sitzmann
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street
Capella Tower Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24553.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Sitzmann
SIGNATURE:	/TDS/

TRADEMARK 900672162 REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0063

DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=First Assignment - Darker Text#page1.tif		
source=First Assignment - Darker Text#page2.tif		
source=First Assignment - Darker Text#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0064

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and effective nunc pro iunc as of 11 June 2021, by and between Vertu Corporation Limited by and through Kevin Ashley Goldfarb as liquidator on behalf of Vertu Corporation Limited ("Assignor") and Godin Holdings Limited ("Assignee") (collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, as of 11 June, 2021, Assignor was the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, together with all common law rights, associated goodwill with respect thereto, and all registrations (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignor entered into that certain agreement pursuant to which Assignor assigned all of its rights in the Marks to Assignee, effective 11 June, 2021:

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to confirm and document the assignment and transfer of the Marks from Assignor to Assignee; in a form suitable for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance of, and to the extent necessary, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys nunc pro tune as of 11 June, 2011, unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Marks were used and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world, and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present and future damages, royalties, fees, profits and other relief including, but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignment has been executed as of the date indicated below.

VERTU CORPORATION LIMITED

(In liquidation)

Wevin Ashley Goldfarb

By the Liquidator, without personal liability

Date: 15 September 2021

Signatures Continue on the Following Page

PAGE 1 OF 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0065

Signature Page Continued

GODIN HOLDINGS LIMITED

Ying Xu

Ying Xu Director

Date: 26 september, 2021.

THE LIQUIDATOR

Kevin Ashley Goldfarb

Date: 15 Septenber 2021

SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. Reg. No. (if applicable)
VERTU	4553948
ASTER	4816171
VERTU CONSTELLATION	3873024
	3586162
VERTU	3634145

22304689vt

PAGE 3 OF 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007541 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 11/22/2021